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Bill No. 4 of 1990
APPROPRIATION (1990/91) BILL, 1990

(Published on 16th February, 1990)

MEMORANDUM
A draft of the above Bill, which it is proposed to present to the National 

Assembly, is set out below.
The object of the Bill, which is presented in accordance with the 

requirements of section 119 (2) of the Constitution and paragraph 6 of the 
First Schedule to the Finance and Audit Act (Cap. 54:01), is to appropriate 
money from the Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund for the 
financial year ending 31st March, 1991.

F.G. MOGAE,
Minister of Finance and Development 

Planning.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

SECTION
1. Short title
2. Expenditure from Consolidated Fund
3. Appropriation of sum authorized by section 2
4. Expenditure from Development Fund
5. Appropriation of the sum authorized by section 4

SCHEDULE

A BILL
—entitled—

An Act to authorize the payment out of the Consolidated Fund 
and the Development Fund of sums of money for the year ending 
31st March, 1991.

Date of Assent:
Date of Commencement:
ENACTED by the Parliament of Botswana

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (1990/91) Act, short title 
1990.

2. The Ministry of Finance and Development Planning may Expenditure 
issue a warrant for the payment from the Consolidated Fund for from
the year ending 31st March, 1991, of the sum of P3 081 551 110 F°"“hda'ec 
(three thousand and eighty one million, five hundred and fifty 
one thousand, one hundred and ten Pula).
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Appropri­
ation of 
sum 
authorized 
by 
section 2

Expenditure 
from 
Development 
Fund

Appropri­
ation of 
sum 
authorized 
by 
section 4

Head. No.

10
20
30

40
50
60
70
80
90

100

110
120
130
140
150
160
240

3. The sum authorized by section 2 is appropriated to and shall 
be applied for purposes of the Heads of Expenditure set out in the 
first and second columns of the Schedule, in the amounts set out 
in the corresponding entries in the third column of the said 
Schedule.
4. The Minister of Finance and Development Planning may 

issue a warrant for the payment from the Development Fund for 
the year ending 31st March, 1991, of the sum of Pl 285 798 000 
(one thousand two hundred and eighty five million, seven 
hundred and ninety eight thousand Pula).

5. The sum authorized by section 4 is appropriated and shall 
be applied to meet the total amount of expenditure necessary for 
development projects during the financial year ending 31st 
March, 1991.

SCHEDULE

T itle

Parliament
State President
Ministry of Finance and Development 
Planning
Ministry of Labour and Home Affairs
Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Ministry of Local Government and Lands
Ministry of Works, Transport and 
Communications
Ministry of Mineral Resources and Water 
Affairs
Ministry of Health
Administration of Justice
Attorney-General
Auditor-General
Department of External Affairs
Elections Office
Appropriations from Revenue

Amount 
P 

4 153 400 
177 656 030
59 746 920

30 535 250
89 112 490

264 849 540
18 456 670

214 754 270
199 294 000

35 204 300

74 580 580
2 964 530
2 261 710
1 069 120

13 997 190
375 540 

1 892 539 570

3 081 551 110
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